
Resolution 24-12 
of the 

San Mateo County Harbor District 
to 

Amend the Rates and Fees Schedule 
for 

Pillar Point Harbor and Oyster Point Marina 
for 

Fiscal Year 2012-13 

Wbttta:~, the Board of Harbor Commissioners pursuant to §6079 of the Harbors and 
Navigation Code of the State of California and Section 5.3 of the San Mateo County 
Harbor District's Ordinance Code of 1996 as amended have established a Rates and 
Fees Schedule; and 

Wbttta:~, the Board of Harbor Commissioners has found the need to amend the 
Rates and Fees Schedule and remove the word "Special" from the Special Events 
Policy under Services. 

,(![;btttfott, be it resolved, that an amendment to the Rates and Fees Schedule for 
Oyster Point Marina and Pillar Point Harbor for Fiscal Year 2012-13 as set forth in 
Exhibit A, attached hereto and by reference incorporated herein, be adopted which shall 
replace Special Events Policy with Events Policy, and that the Event Fee Schedule shall 
be appended to the amended Rates and Fee Schedule for Pillar Point Harbor and 
Oyster Point Marina. 

'(![;btttfott, be it further resolved, that the Board shall direct the posting of the 
amended Rates and Fees Schedule - Fiscal Year 2012-13 at Pillar Point Harbor, Oyster 
Point Marina and at the District's Administrative Office. 

Approved this 7th day of November, 2012 at a regular meeting of the Board of Harbor 
Commissioners by a recorded vote as follows: 

For: Bernardo, Holsinger, Padredii, Parravano, Tucker 

Against: None 

Absent: None 

Abstaining: None 

Attested 

De.~v61ZfGJ 

RESOLUTION 24-12 AMENDING THE RATES AND FEES SCHEDULE FOR OYSTER POINT MARINA AND PILLAR 
POINT HARBOR FOR FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013 



Exhibit A 
Pillar Point Harbor Rates and Fees Schedule 

San M ateo County Harbor District 
Effective: July " 2012 - June 30, 2013 

Service Pilla r Point Harbor 

Purely Social Non-Commercial restrooms, clean up, and security 
Event, which includes activities including additional police. 
such as weddings and parties. 

The District may charge a refundable 
cleaning deposit for Non-Commercial 
Events. 

Commercial Services Activity Permit $50.00 annual fee 

Crab Pot Storage Deposit Single Stall - $200 deposit 
Double stall - $300 deposit; 
Deposits of $300 for single stall and 
$450 for double stall for transient 
vessels of less than 6 months. 
See Exhibit B for details 

Credit Check District cost - not to exceed $50.00 per 
name 

Day Use Parking As designated at specific locations 

Dock Box Rental Not available 

Electricity Amount, adjusted monthly, equal to 
amount paid by District for the 
electricity (including all associated 
charges and fees). 

Emergency Pump Out Dockside Actual labor (see Labor Charges) -
$100.00 minimum 

Events - Effective January 1, 2013 See Events Policy 

Faxing Service $0.25 per page in/out - minimum $1.00 
fee 

Fish Sales Permit - Retail $250.00 annual fee 

Hoist - Public $40.00 per hour. Fees are prorated for 
partial hours with a $10.00 minimum 

Key Sale $10.00 per key 
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Exhibit A 
San Mateo County Harbor District 

Rates and Fees Schedule 
Effective: July], 20] 2 - June 30, 20] 3 

Service Oyster Point Marina/Park 

Commercial Services Activity Permit $50.00 annual fee 
Additional license agreement required 

Crab Pot Storage Fee Nat available 

Credit Check District cost - not to exceed $50.00 per 
name 

Day Use Parking As designated in specific locations 

Dock Box Rental $10.00 monthly fee 

Electricity Amount, adjusted monthly, equal to 
amount paid by District for the 
electricity [including all associated 
charges and fees) . 

Emergency Pump Out Dockside Actual labor [see Labor Charges) -
$100.00 minimum 

Events - Effective January 1, 2013 See Events Policy 

Faxing Service $0.25 per page in/out - minimum $1.00 
fee 

Fish Sales Permit - Retail $250.00 annual fee 

Hoist - Public Not available 

Key Sale $10.00 per key 

Labor Charge $100.00 per hour - regular time 
$150.00 per hour - overtime 

Late Charge - Monthly Berth Rentals Interest charged at 0.834% per month 
[10% per annum) on all balances not 
paid by the 10th of the month 

Launch Ramp - Commercial Use Only Commercial Activity Permit required 
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